



Rutland County Council

Rutland County Council
Catmose
Oakham
Rutland
LE15 6HP

telephone: 01572 722 577
fax: 01572 758 307
email: FOI@rutland.gov.uk
web: www.rutland.gov.uk
DX: 28340 Oakham

19 April 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 500/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request/Response:

1. Please could I have the name/ full title and possible email address of the following people/roles :

Cabinet member of environment
Director of environment
Assistant director of environment
Head of service for environment
Council senior recycling contact
Council senior trade waste contact
Street cleansing manager
Parks manager
Council procurement contact for waste machinery /goods purchase

Please provide the closest match to the roles if the description does not match fully

Answer:

Cabinet member of environment:

Councillor Gordon Brown, Portfolio Holder for Regulatory Services, Waste Management, Property Services, Culture & Leisure, Finance including Revenues & Benefits and Internal Audit, gbrown@rutland.gov.uk

Director of environment:

Dave Brown, Director for Places (Environment, Planning & Transport), dbrown@rutland.gov.uk

Assistant director of environment:

Post does not exist



Head of service for environment:

Mark Loran, Senior Environmental Services Manager,
mloran@rutand.gov.uk

Council senior recycling contact:

Emily Frikha, Environment Manager, efrikha@rutland.gov.uk

Council senior trade waste contact:

Emily Frikha, Environment Manager, efrikha@rutland.gov.uk

Street cleansing manager:

Emily Frikha, Environment Manager, efrikha@rutland.gov.uk

Parks manager:

Emily Frikha, Environment Manager, efrikha@rutland.gov.uk

Council procurement contact for waste machinery / goods purchase:

Mark Loran, Senior Environmental Services Manager,
mloran@rutand.gov.uk

2. Please provide information on if the waste and recycling and street cleansing collection contract is contracted out or not, if the contract is contracted out who is this to and the expiry date of the contract.

Answer: All published within the transparency code: 'Contracts and Procurement – Places Q4' via:

<https://www.rutland.gov.uk/my-council/transparency/transparency-code/>

You are free to use any documents supplied for your own use, including for non-commercial research purposes. The documents may also be used for news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the documents or issuing copies to the public will require the permission of the copyright owner, where copyright exists. Such a request would be considered separately in accordance with the relevant Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005 and is not automatic. Therefore, no permission is implied in the re-use of this information, until such a request to re-use it has been made and agreed, subject to any appropriate conditions. Any request to re-use the information should be made to me at the address below.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Corporate Support Team, Rutland County Council